

Z

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8286/2013

PRIYANKA Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

TANVEER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Varun Thakur,adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishwajeet,adv.
Mr.Rajan Chaurasia,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The sole respondent is awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr.Rajan Chaurasia proposes to appear for the sole respondent. Seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 23.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB